
Vanir Construction Management, Inc. 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #3705 

THI S FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #3705 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Vanir Construction Management, 
Inc., a corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose 
principal place of business is 4540 Duckhorn Drive, Suite 300, Sacramento, California 
95834 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

R ECIT A L S  

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide architectural and 
engineering services in connection with the design and construction of the Placerville 
Jail Expansion project for the Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division pursuant to 
Agreement for Services #3705, dated July 5, 2019, incorporated herein and made by 
reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement''); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration 
date of March 1, 2022 for two (2) additional years, amending ARTICLE II, Term; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to update County 
address, amending ART ICLE XVII, Notice to Parties; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to fully replace specific Articles to include updated 
contract provisions and memorialize the independent Contractor relationship created 
through this agreement and add new Articles to include updated contract provisions; 

NOW, THEREFORE. in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #3705 on 
the following terms and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

ARTICLE II
Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by the parties
hereto and shall expire on March 1, 2024.

II. ARTICLE XVII, Notice to Parties, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to
read as follows:

Vanir Construction Management, Inc. Page 1 of 8 #3705 
First Amendment 

24-0267 C 1 of 8



24-0267 C 2 of 8



24-0267 C 3 of 8



24-0267 C 4 of 8



24-0267 C 5 of 8



24-0267 C 6 of 8



24-0267 C 7 of 8



24-0267 C 8 of 8




